1
Product overview
ISOMETER® –  Insulation monitoring devices
for industrial applications
ISOSCAN® – EDS insulation fault location systems
2
3
Contents

isoData – –
7
Ordering information
Supply voltage Us Nominal system voltage Un Panel mounting Option “W” 1) Type Art. No.
AC 24…240 V; 50…400 Hz/
DC 24…240 V
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V; 1…460 Hz/
DC 0…1000 V
–
– iso685-D B91067010
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-D1) B91067010W
– iso685-S + FP200 B91067210
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-S + FP200W1) B91067210W
–
– iso685-D-B B91067020
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-D-B1) B91067020W
– iso685-S-B + FP200 B91067220
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-S-B + FP200W1) B91067220W
–
– iso685-D-P B91067030
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-D-P1) B91067030W
– iso685-S-P + FP200 B91067230
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 iso685W-S-P + FP200W1) B91067230W
AC, 3(N)AC 0…690 V (60 Hz)
–
– isoNAV685-D B91067014
AC 0…690 V, DC 0…1000 V – isoNAV685-D-B B91067024
AC 0…1000 V, 3AC 0…690 V,
DC 0…1300 V
– -40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 isoHR685W-D-I-B1) B91067025W
-40…+70 °C, 3K23, 3M12 isoHR685W-S-I-B + FP200W1) B91067225W
1) Increased shock and vibration resistance 3K23 and 3M12.
Application example
IT system 1 IT system 2
PE

DIN rail
Screw mounting
Ordering information
Nominal voltage Un Supply voltage Us
1) Type
Art. No.
Screw-type
terminal
Push-wire
terminal
3(N)AC, AC 0…415 V / DC 0…400 V /
AC/DC 100 ... 240 V
DC 24 V (unearthed)
AC/DC 70 ... 276 V
iso415R-24 – B71602000
iso415R-2 – B71603000
AC 0…300 V, 42…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V IR420-D4-1 B91016409 B71016409
AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 42…460 Hz IR420-D4-2 B91016405 B71016405
AC/DC 0…300 V, 15…460 Hz
AC 16…72 V, 15…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V IR425-D4-1 B91036403 B71036403
AC/DC 70…300 V/DC 15…460 Hz IR425-D4-2 B91036402 B71036402
1) Absolute values
Accessories (only for IR42x)
Description Art. No.
Mounting clip for screw mounting (1 piece per device) B98060008
9
In localised areas, such as machine control systems or safety lighting where space is limited, control and auxiliary circuits provide
additional functions, e�g� command output, interlocking, signalling and measuring� Operational reliability is the main focus of
these circuits�
Application examples
AC/DC control circuit with IR425AC control circuit with IR420
DC control circuit with IR425 AC control circuit with iso415R-24
AC/DC control circuit with iso415R-2
US
L2
L3
PE
L1
Voltage supply
DC 24 V must
be galvanically
isolated.
010010100101
L-
L+
SPS
PLC
L2
PE
L1
L2
L1
L3
N
010010100101
U
10
High system availability in main circuits
Ordering information
Supply voltage Us 1) Response value range Nominal voltage Un Version Type Art. No.
DC 18…30 V
200 Ω…1 MΩ
AC 0…1000 V/DC 0…1500 V – iso1685P-425 B91065801
AC 0…1000 V/DC 0…1500 V – iso1685DP-425 B91065802
AC 0…2000 V/DC 0…3000 V – isoHV1685D-425 B91065805
20 Ω…100 kΩ AC 0…690 V/DC 0…690 V – isoLR1685DP-325 B91065803
AC 100…240 V, 47…63 Hz/
DC 24…240 V
11…500 kΩ AC, 3(N)AC 0…1000 V
Serial interface

Accessories
23
Ordering information
Function modules for COM465IP and COM465DP
Supply voltage/frequency range Us Power consumption Type Art. No.
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465IP-230V B95061065
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA, ≤ 4W COM465DP-230V B95061060
AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz ≤ 6.5 VA/≤ 4 W COM465ID-230V B95061070
DC 24 ≤ 15 W CP907-I B95061031
AC 100…240 V ≤ 30 W
CP915-I (white) B95061033
CP915-I (grey) B95061034
Application
Function module (software li-
cence)
Art. No.